PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bradley W. Johnson	09/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Multimedia Games, Inc.
Street Address:	206 South Wild Basin Road
Internal Address:	Building B, 4th Floor
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78746

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13240920

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)327-2665
Phone: 512-327-8932

Email: caleman@tcg-ipl.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Nathan H. Calvert

Address Line 1: The Culbertson Group, P.C.

Address Line 2: 3355 Bee Cave Road, Suite 604

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 988.1568

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nathan H. Calvert

Total Attachments: 1

source=02_1568_Assignment_asfiled_110922#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026951 FRAME: 0534

201201 201010

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bradley W. Johnson of Austin, Texas; (the "Inventor"), has invented certain new improvements in TOURNAMENT GAME, GAMING MACHINE, GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH A PLAYER-INTERACTIVE BONUS FEATURE (the "Invention"), which is disclosed and claimed in the United States nonprovisional patent application filed concurrently herewith and is disclosed in the currently pending U.S. provisional applications of the same title, Serial No. 61/388,598, filed September 30, 2010, and Serial No. 61,406,019, filed October 22, 2010.

WHEREAS, Multimedia Games, Inc., a Texas corporation having an office at 206 South Wild Basin Road, Building B, 4th Floor, Austin, Texas 78746, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor does sell, assign, and transfer unto Multimedia Games, Inc., the entire right, title, and interest, in and to the Invention, including the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified patent applications. This assignment shall be effective for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, and shall include all priority rights in foreign countries. The Invention, U.S. applications, and any U.S. Letters Patent issuing from the nonprovisional application or continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any reissue of any such patent, to be held and enjoyed by Multimedia Games, Inc., for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Inventor had this assignment and sale not been made.

(1) Executed this /9 day of September , 2011.

Brackley W. Johnson

The State of Texas

On this day of All of the year 2011, before me personally appeared Bradley W. Johnson, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

LISA CARROLL SAINT
Notary Public
STATE OF TEXAS
My. Comm. Exp. Sep. 03, 2014

Page 1 of 1